

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.gmgastro.com](http://www.gmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

## SKU: THESB82

**(50 pieces) Stainless steel drinking straws - 8 x 200 mm - straight**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## Product Manual for 50 Pieces Stainless Steel Drinking Straws (8 x 200 mm, Straight)

### 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 50 Pieces Stainless Steel Drinking Straws. Designed for durability and reusability, these straws offer an environmentally friendly alternative to single-use plastic straws. Ideal for bars, restaurants, parties, or personal use, they are easy to clean and practical for various beverages.

### 2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Ensure that children use the straws under adult supervision.
- Choking Hazards: Keep away from children aged 3 and under to prevent choking.
- Heat Resistance: While the straws are made of stainless steel and can withstand high temperatures, avoid using with boiling liquids to prevent burns.
- Corrosion Resistance: The straws are rust-resistant, but avoid prolonged exposure to harsh chemicals or saline solutions.
- User Safety: Do not use any abrasive cleaners, as they may damage the surface.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: 8 mm (diameter) x 200 mm (length)
- Quantity: 50 pieces
- Color: Silver
- Design: Straight

### 4. Setup and Installation

The stainless steel drinking straws require no assembly. Upon receiving your product:

- Unpack the straws from the box.
- Rinse the straws with warm water before first use to remove any manufacturing residues.
- Store the straws in a cool, dry place.

### 5. Operation

To use the straws:

1. Insert the straw into your beverage.
2. Sip your drink through the straw as you normally would.
3. For thicker beverages, ensure that the straw is not blocked and is used at an appropriate angle.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After each use, rinse the straw with warm, soapy water.
- For thorough cleaning, use a straw cleaning brush included.
- The straws are dishwasher safe; place them on the top rack for best results.
- Store the cleaned straws in a designated holder.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- If you experience blockages, use the cleaning brush to clear the straw.
- For scratched or damaged straws, discontinue use to ensure safety and hygiene.

### 8. Disposal

As a reusable product, the stainless steel straws are designed to last. However, when disposal is necessary:

- Consider recycling the straws in accordance with local recycling guidelines.
- Check for specific local regulations regarding metal disposal.

### 9. Contact

For further information or inquiries, please contact us:

Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. Enjoy your sustainable sipping experience!

# DE DEUTSCH

## Produktmanual für Edelstahl-Trinkhalme

### 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Diese Anleitung behandelt die Verwendung der Edelstahl-Trinkhalme, die ideal für den wiederholten Gebrauch in verschiedenen Getränken sind. Sie sind umweltfreundlich und eine hervorragende Alternative zu Einweg-Plastikhalm.

### 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Die Trinkhalme sind ausschließlich für den Einsatz mit Getränken gedacht.
- Vor der Verwendung sicherstellen, dass keine scharfen Kanten oder Beschädigungen vorhanden sind.
- Halme sind nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet. Aufsicht ist erforderlich.
- Nicht zum Trinken von heißen Flüssigkeiten geeignet, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.
- Halme sollten nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Ofen verwendet werden.
- Vor dem ersten Gebrauch reinigen, um mögliche Rückstände von der Herstellung zu entfernen.

### 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Edelstahl
- Größe: 8 x 200 mm
- Menge: 50 Stück
- Farbe: Silber
- Gewicht: 0.5 kg
- Hitzebeständig: Ja
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja

### 4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Öffnen Sie die Verpackung und überprüfen Sie die Anzahl der enthaltenen Halme.
2. Vor der Verwendung sollten Sie die Halme gründlich reinigen. Verwenden Sie warmes Wasser und mildes Geschirrspülmittel.
3. Trocknen Sie die Halme gut ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
4. Die Halme sind sofort einsatzbereit. Kein zusätzliches Setup erforderlich.

### 5. Bedienung

- Halten Sie den Trinkhalm mit einem Ende in Ihrem Getränk.
- Genießen Sie Ihr Getränk wie gewohnt.
- Verwenden Sie den Trinkhalm nicht für feste Lebensmittel oder zum Trinken von heißen Flüssigkeiten.

### 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach der Verwendung die Halme gründlich mit Wasser abspülen.
- Bei starker Verschmutzung können die Halme in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -mittel, die die Oberfläche des Edelstahls beschädigen könnten.
- Lagern Sie die Halme an einem trockenen Ort.

### 7. Fehlersuche

Problem: Halm ist verstopft.

Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Halm gründlich mit einer Reinigungsbürste oder spülen Sie ihn mit warmem Wasser durch.

Problem: Halm ist beschädigt.

Lösung: Verwenden Sie den Halm nicht weiter und ersetzen Sie ihn durch einen neuen.

### 8. Entsorgung

Die Edelstahl-Trinkhalme können am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer als Metallrecycling entsorgt werden. Bitte beachten Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von Metallen und Recycling.

### 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen und Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de RVS Drinkrietjes - 50 Stuks (8 x 200 mm) Recht

## 1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de RVS drinkrietjes. Deze drinkrietjes zijn ontworpen voor herhaaldelijk gebruik en zijn ideaal voor een verscheidenheid aan dranken. Ze zijn gemaakt van hoogwaardig roestvrij staal en zijn duurzaam, recyclebaar en veilig voor gebruik.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de rietjes enkel voor het drinken van vloeibare producten.
- Controleer voor gebruik of het rietje vrij is van beschadigingen en vuil.
- Laat kinderen niet zonder toezicht gebruik maken van de rietjes om het risico op verstikking te voorkomen.
- Het rietje kan heet worden bij gebruik met warme dranken; controleer de temperatuur voor gebruik.
- Niet gebruiken in de magnetron of oven.
- Bij gebruik met alcoholische dranken, consumeer verantwoordelijk.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe of schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen: 8 x 200 mm
- Aantal: 50 stuks
- Kleur: Zilver
- Gebruik: Herbruikbaar
- Geschikt voor: Koude en warme dranken (niet voor gebruik in magnetron of oven)

## 4. Setup en Installatie

1. Haal de rietjes uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer elk rietje op eventuele oneffenheden of beschadigingen voordat u het gaat gebruiken.
3. Spoel de rietjes met warm water en zeep om eventuele productie-afval te verwijderen.
4. Gebruik de rietjes door ze direct in uw drankje te plaatsen.

## 5. Gebruik

- Steek het rietje in uw drankje.
- Zorg ervoor dat het rietje niet te ver in het drankje wordt gestoken om morsen te voorkomen.
- Geniet van uw drankje terwijl u het rietje veilig en verantwoord gebruikt.

## 6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Spoel de rietjes na elk gebruik uit met warm water en zeep.
- Voor diepere reiniging kunnen de rietjes in de vaatwasser worden geplaatst.
- Gebruik een rietjesborstel voor een grondigere schoonmaak als dat nodig is.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Rietjes zijn niet schoon: Gebruik een rietjesborstel voor grondiger reinigen.
- Rietjes krom of beschadigd: Vervang beschadigde rietjes om veilig gebruik te garanderen.

## 8. Afvoer

Bij het weggooien van de rietjes, zijn ze recyclebaar. Lever ze in bij de juiste afvalstromen voor metaal. Zorg ervoor dat het bijhoudt wordt voor de juiste recyclingprocedures in uw gebied.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Pajitas de Acero Inoxidable de 50 Piezas (8 x 200 mm - Rectas)

## 1. Información General

Las pajitas de acero inoxidable son una alternativa ecológica a las pajitas desechables. Este set incluye 50 pajitas rectas de alta calidad, diseñadas para su uso en diversas bebidas.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto solo debe ser utilizado para bebidas frías y calientes.
- Riesgo de Lesiones: Evite el uso por niños sin supervisión, ya que las pajitas pueden representar un riesgo de asfixia.
- Calor: No exponga las pajitas a fuentes de calor excesivas o llamas directas.
- Limpieza: Asegúrese de limpiar adecuadamente las pajitas antes de su uso. Algunas pajitas pueden presentar bordes afilados; manipule con precaución.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde las pajitas en un lugar seco y fresco, fuera del alcance de los niños.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de calidad alimentaria
- Cantidad: 50 pajitas
- Dimensiones: 8 x 200 mm
- Color: Acero inoxidable
- Peso: Ligerero y fácil de transportar

## 4. Instalación y Configuración

No se requiere instalación especial para el uso de las pajitas de acero inoxidable. Simplemente retírelas de su embalaje y estén listas para su uso. Asegúrese de que estén limpias antes de la primera utilización.

## 5. Operación

Para usar las pajitas:

- Introduzca la pajita en la bebida.
- Beba normalmente. Las pajitas son compatibles con la mayoría de los vasos y botellas.
- Siempre asegúrese de limpiar la pajita después de cada uso.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las pajitas con agua caliente y jabón después de cada uso.
- Se recomienda el uso de un cepillo de limpieza para eliminar cualquier residuo.
- Las pajitas son aptas para el lavavajillas, sin embargo, se recomienda lavarlas a mano para prolongar su vida útil.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Si observa que alguna pajita presenta defectos, como deformaciones o manchas, deje de usarla inmediatamente y contáctenos.
- Las pajitas pueden calentarse con líquidos calientes. Tómese un momento para asegurarse de que la temperatura de la bebida sea adecuada.

## 8. Eliminación

El acero inoxidable es reciclable. Cuando ya no necesite las pajitas, asegúrese de llevarlas a un centro de reciclaje local apropiado.

## 9. Contacto

Para consultas, soporte técnico o quejas, comuníquese con nosotros a:

- Correo Electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

## MANUEL D'UTILISATION DES PAILLES EN ACIER INOXYDABLE - 50 PIÈCES (8 X 200 MM)

### 1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi les pailles en acier inoxydable GGM Gastro. Ces pailles sont conçues pour être durables, écologiques et adaptées à une utilisation quotidienne dans des environnements variés, qu'ils soient domestiques ou professionnels.

### 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser les pailles sans surveillance.
- Évitez d'utiliser les pailles avec des boissons trop chaudes pour prévenir les brûlures.
- Ne plongez pas les pailles dans des produits corrosifs.
- Inspectez régulièrement les pailles pour vérifier l'absence de dommages. Ne pas utiliser si endommagées.
- Ne pas utiliser pour les boissons à bulles si des fuites sont présentes.

### 3. Vue d'ensemble et spécifications du produit

- Quantité : 50 pièces
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Dimensions : 8 X 200 mm
- Réutilisable et lavable au lave-vaisselle
- Résistant aux taches et aux odeurs

### 4. Installation et Mise en Place

Les pailles en acier inoxydable ne nécessitent pas d'installation spéciale. Pour les utiliser, suivez les étapes suivantes :

1. Retirez une paille de l'emballage.
2. Rincez la paille à l'eau claire si vous souhaitez éliminer toute poussière éventuelle.
3. Insérez la paille dans votre verre ou récipient contenant la boisson désirée.
4. Profitez de votre boisson avec votre nouvelle paille.

### 5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser les pailles :

- Remplissez un verre ou un récipient avec la boisson de votre choix.
- Placez la paille dans le récipient de sorte qu'elle soit immergée dans la boisson.
- Aspirez doucement à l'extrémité supérieure de la paille pour boire.

### 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Rincez immédiatement après utilisation pour éviter les résidus.
- Les pailles peuvent être lavées au lave-vaisselle ou à la main avec de l'eau savonneuse.
- Pour un nettoyage approfondi, utilisez une brosse de nettoyage pour pailles.
- Séchez complètement avant de ranger.

### 7. Dépannage

- Si vous remarquez une obstruction, retirez la paille et nettoyez-la à l'aide de la brosse de nettoyage.
- En cas de goût ou odeur inhabituels, il est conseillé de nettoyer et de rincer soigneusement la paille.

### 8. Élimination

Les pailles en acier inoxydable sont durables et peuvent être utilisées pendant de nombreuses années. En fin de vie, recyclez-les conformément aux réglementations locales sur le recyclage des métaux.

### 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire :

- Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Straws in Acciaio Inossidabile

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per le cannucce in acciaio inossidabile da 50 pezzi. Queste cannucce sono progettate per un uso durevole e sostenibile, offrendo un'alternativa ecologica alle cannucce di plastica.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per bevande fredde o a temperatura ambiente.
- Evitare l'uso di queste cannucce con bevande calde per prevenire ustioni.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare soffocamento.
- Non utilizzare se danneggiate o deformate.
- Lavare accuratamente prima del primo utilizzo per garantire una pulizia adeguata.
- Non utilizzare utensili appuntiti o abrasivi per la pulizia.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Dimensioni: 8 x 200 mm
- Quantità: 50 pezzi
- Colore: Argento
- Riutilizzabili e lavabili in lavastoviglie
- Privilegio di un design elegante e minimalista
- Adatte per diverse bevande, incluse cocktail e succhi

## 4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione complessa per le cannucce in acciaio. Prima del primo utilizzo:

1. Rimuovere le cannucce dalla confezione.
2. Lavare le cannucce con acqua calda e sapone o semplicemente inseritele in lavastoviglie.
3. Asciugare bene prima dell'uso.

## 5. Operazione

Per utilizzare le cannucce:

1. Riempire un bicchiere con la bevanda desiderata.
2. Inserire la cannuccia nel bicchiere.
3. Godersi la bevanda.

Assicurarsi che la cannuccia sia completamente immersa nel liquido prima di bere.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Si raccomanda di lavare le cannucce dopo ogni utilizzo.
- È possibile utilizzare la lavastoviglie o lavare a mano con acqua calda e detergente.
- Per una pulizia profonda, utilizzare una spazzola per cannucce.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e ventilato.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la cannuccia è piegata, provare a raddrizzarla manualmente.
- Se si notano macchie, immergere in acqua e aceto per alcune ore e poi lavare come di consueto.
- Se una cannuccia non beve correttamente, controllare che non sia bloccata da residui.

## 8. Smaltimento

Le cannucce in acciaio inossidabile sono riutilizzabili e non devono essere smaltite dopo un uso, riducendo così i rifiuti. Alla fine della loro vita utile, considerare il riciclo dell'acciaio.

## 9. Contatti

Per assistenza, contattare:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania